## REGULAR MEETING #6 - 2022 FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE FEBRUARY 15, 2022

## AGENDA FOR TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2022

9:00 AM	Review
	Regular Meeting
	Pledge of Allegiance
	Announcements
	Approval of Minutes for February 8, 2022
	Approval of Strategic Planning Minutes for February 10, 2022
	Commissioners
2022-02.15.a	A resolution approving an account to account transfer in a major expenditure object category, General Fund# 2788 – Fairfield County Commissioners [Commissioners]
2022-02.15.b	A resolution to approve recommendations and updates to the 2022 Personnel Policy Manual for Fairfield County employees [Commissioners]
2022-02.15.c	A resolution to approve the appointment of Ms. Alysha Blagg to the ADAMH Board [Commissioners]
	Fairfield County Economic & Workforce Development
2022-02.15.d	A resolution to approve the Area 20/21 WIOA Subgrant Agreement. [Economic & Workforce Development]
	Fairfield County Engineer
2022-02.15.e	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category County Engineer 2024-Motor Vehicle for repairs and supplies [Engineer]
2022-02.15.f	A resolution of increase appropriations, appropriate from unappropriate, account to account and fund to fund transfer for HOC-17 bridge replacement project [Engineer]

2022-02.15.g	A Resolution to Approve the Contract Bid Award for the HOC-17 FAI-CR28-2.567 Meister Road over a Tributary to Arney Run Bridge Replacement Project. [Engineer]
	Fairfield County Family, Adult and Children First Council
2022-02.15.h	A resolution to appropriate from unappropriated in a major expenditure object category Fund# 7521, subfund #8156 – Family Adult Children First [Family, Adult and Children First Council]
	Fairfield County Job and Family Services
2022-02.15.i	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Fund 2015 reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]
2022-02.15.j	A resolution to approve additional appropriations by appropriating from unappropriated into a major expense object category – Fund # 2015 – Child Support Enforcement Agency - Fairfield County JFS [JFS]
2022-02.15.k	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Fund 2758 reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]
2022-02.15.I	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services, Fund 2072 reimbursing Fund 2018 [JFS]
2022-02.15.m	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services [JFS]
2022-02.15.n	A resolution to approve a memo receipt and expenditure for Fairfield County Job & Family Services [JFS]
2022-02.15.0	A resolution regarding an service agreement between Functional Training Services, Inc. and Job & Family Services, Community Services Division [JFS]
	Fairfield County Sheriff
2022-02.15.p	A resolution approving an account to account transfer Fund 1001 [Sheriff]
2022-02.15.q	A resolution to approve the purchasing of a gun by a retiring officer [Sheriff]

## Payment of Bills

2022-02.15.r A resolution authorizing the approval of payment of invoices for departments that need Board of Commissioners' approval [Commissioners]

The next Regular Meeting is scheduled for February 22, 2022 at  $9:00 \ a.m.$ 

Adjourn